

MACC 01/22 (CIS 01/22)

Order dated 19.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing the WS by the OP.

Both the petitioner and the OP No. 2 filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is present.

No WS is filed by the OP No. 2.

None moves the record for OP No. 2.

No application is filed by the OP No. 2 seeking further time for filing WS.

It appears that the OP No. 2 filed first legal appearance on 18.12.2024. Thus, the statutory period for filing WS has elapsed.

Thus, not further time shall be allowed to OP No. 2 to file WS.

Fixing 01.11.2025 for framing of issues and hearing.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.