

MACC 1 of 2022

Order dated 29.06.2026

Today is fixed for PH

Both the petitioners are present before the court and filed their affidavit in chief. Copy supplied.

OP filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and the OP are present.

Petitioner No. 1 is examined as PW 1 in part and cross examination deferred.

The ld counsel for the OP is present, however, it is submitted that cross examination of the witness could not be done. The Ld counsel for the petitioner prays for imposition of cost.

Ld counsel for the OP prays for time for cross examination. However the prayer for time filed by the Ld counsel is not supported with necessary document. Prayer is allowed but on payment of CP cost Rs. 200/-.

Fixing 27.07.2026 for cross examination of PW 1 id necessary order.

Both parties to be present on date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,
Alipurduar.
J.O. Code W.B. 01009